

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2017 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 8, after "accessible" insert "to and usable by employees"
- 1.3 Page 5, line 12, delete "that describe" and insert ", including those"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 23, after "accessible" insert "to"
- 1.5 Page 7, line 1, after "establishing" insert ", reviewing, and modifying the"
- 1.6 Page 7, line 18, after "job" insert "with or without reasonable accommodation"
- 1.7 Page 7, delete lines 28 to 31
- 1.8 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.9 Page 8, line 12, delete everything after "14" and insert ". The statistics collected and  
1.10 reported annually must include:"
- 1.11 Page 8, line 22, delete "or the commissioner's designee"
- 1.12 Page 8, line 25, before "The" insert "(c)" and delete "of management and budget"
- 1.13 Page 8, line 26, delete "meet" and insert "consult"
- 1.14 Page 8, line 29, before "recommend" insert "and" and delete everything after  
1.15 "improvement" and insert a period
- 1.16 Page 8, delete line 30 and insert:
- 1.17 "(d) The commissioner shall annually develop and publish a report to the department's  
1.18 website that includes the data described in paragraph (b), survey results described in  
1.19 paragraph (c), and recommendations for continuous improvement described in this  
1.20 paragraph."
- 1.21 Page 9, line 19, before "post" insert "annually"
- 1.22 Page 15, line 11, before "training" insert "annual"

- 2.1 Page 17, lines 7 and 8, strike "severe" and insert "significantly impacting"
- 2.2 Page 17, line 19, before "training" insert "annual"
- 2.3 Page 18, line 12, delete "2022" and insert "2023"